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Year-ended

(% vy/y) Dec-18 Jun-19 Dec-19 Jun-20 Dec-20 Jun-21
GDP growth

Nov SoMP 32 3Va 3Va 3Va 3

Feb SoMP expected 3 3 3 3 3 3
Unemployment

Nov SoMP 5 5 5 43/ 43y

Feb SoMP expected 5 5 5 43/ 43/ 43/
CPI inflation

Nov SoMP 2 2 24 24 2Va

Feb SoMP expected 1.8 2 2Va 2Va 2Va 24
Underlying inflation

Nov SoMP 134 2 2 2Va 2Va

Feb SoMP expected 134 134 2 2Va 2Va 2Va

Revision
ANZ Underlying Inflation 1.8 1.7 2.1 2.2 2.5

Year-average
2018 2018/19 2019 2019/20 2020 2020/21

GDP growth

Nov SoMP 32 3Va 3Va 3Va 3Va

Feb SoMP expected 3 3 3 3 3 3

Source: RBA, ANZ Research
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SN DRETEE
% change q/q
Jun 18 Sep 18 Dec 18 Mar-19 Jun-19 Sep-19 2017
Economic
Real GDP
Consumption 0.9 0.3 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.5 2.4
Dwelling Investment 1.9 1.0 -2.0 -1.4 -2.0 -1.5 -2.4
Business Investment** -0.1 -1.9 2.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 4.2
Public Demand** 0.5 1.4 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.0 4.5
Inventories (contribution) 0.1 -0.3 0.1 -0.1 0.0 0.0 -0.1
Gross National Expenditure 0.8 0.0 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.6 2.7
Exports 1.2 0.1 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.6 3.5
Imports 0.5 -1.5 1.4 0.3 0.2 1.0 7.7
Net Exports (contribution) 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 -0.8
GDP 0.9 0.3 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 2.4
Labour market
Unemployment rate 5.4 5.2 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.8 5.6
Employment growth 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 2.3
Wages (WPI) 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 2.0
Inflation
Headline 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.9
Core (Avg. RBA measures) 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 1.9
External sector
Terms of Trade -1.1 0.8 4.0 -1.3 -2.0 -0.8 11.5
Current account balance” -2.6 -2.2 -1.4 -1.5 -1.7 -1.8 -2.6

% ch yr average
2018

2.6
4.8
2.2
4.5
0.1
3.1
5.6
4.0
0.3
3.0

5.3
2.6
2.2

1.9
1.8

2.0
-2.2

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are year-averages. **Net of second-hand asset transfers. ~Percent of GDP.

SRS

Current Mar 19 Jun 19 Sep 19
Interest Rates (%)
RBA cash rate 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50
90-day bank bill 2.07 2.05 2.00 2.00
3-year bond 1.73 2.10 2.15 2.15
10-year bond 2.21 2.85 2.85 2.75
Curve - 3s10s (bps) 48 75 70 60
RBNZ cash rate 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75
US fed funds 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75
US 2-year note 2.46 3.10 3.20 3.20
US 10-year note 2.63 3.10 3.10 3.10
ECB refi rate -0.40 -0.40 -0.40 -0.40
BoE Bank Rate 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.00
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD 0.73 0.68 0.67 0.70
AUD/EUR 0.64 0.62 0.62 0.64
AUD/GBP 0.55 0.56 0.56 0.57
AUD/IPY 79.1 74.8 72.4 71.4
AUD/CNY 4.87 4.66 4.59 4.76
AUD/NZD 1.05 1.06 1.08 1.15
AUD/CHF 0.72 0.69 0.69 0.71
AUD/IDR 10158 9724 9514 9870
AUD/INR 51.68 48.42 47.24 49.00
AUD/KRW 809 772 757 788
USD/IPY 109 110 108 102
EUR/USD 1.14 1.10 1.08 1.10
USD/CNY 6.70 6.85 6.85 6.80
AUD TWI 61.60 59.11 58.30 60.22

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.
Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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Dec 19

1.50
2.00
2.15
2.75
60
1.75
2.75
3.10
3.10
-0.30
1.25

0.70
0.61
0.56
70.0
4.73
1.15
0.69
9800
48.86
784
100
1.15
6.75
59.57

2019

2.2
-4.5
3.8
4.7
-0.1
2.4
4.7
1.7
0.7
3.0

4,9
1.8
2.5

2.2
2.0

-0.4
-1.8

2020

2.2
-6.6
3.2
2.8
0.0
2.0
5.2
3.4
0.4
2.8

4.7
1.7
2.8

2.3
0.0

-4.4
-2.7

Mar 20

1.50
2.00
2.15
2.75
60
1.75
2.75
3.10
3.10
-0.30
1.25

0.70
0.58
0.54
67.2
4.69
1.15
0.68
9730
48.65
781
97
1.18
6.72
56.56
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DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEDT
Building Permits rn/m -- -2.0% 21:45 08:45
m——mm
m——mm
PPI m/m Dec -- -0.3% 10:00 21:00
Durable Goods Orders Dec F -- -- -- 15:00 02:00
Factory Orders Dec -~ -~ -~ 15:00 02:00
ANZ Commodity Price Jan -- -- -0.2% 00:00 11:00
REINZ House Sales y/y Jan -~ -~ -12.9%
Ai Group Perf of Services Index Jan -- -- 52.1 21:30 08:30
CBA Australia PMI Services Jan F -- -- 51 22:00 09:00
ANZ Roy Morgan Weekly Consumer Confidence Index Feb-19 116.5 22
m——m
Trade Balance A$1925m 00:30 11:30
m—mm
Nikkei Japan PMI Composite Jan 00:30 11:30
Nikkei Japan PMI Services Jan -- -- 51 00:30 11:30
Markit Eurozone Composite PMI Jan F -- -- 50.7 09:00 20:00
Markit Eurozone Services PMI Jan F -- -- 50.8 09:00 20:00
Retail Sales m/m Dec -- -- 0.6% 10:00 21:00
Markit Germany Services PMI Jan F -- -- 53.1 08:55 19:55
[Fed’s Mester Discusses Economic Outlook and Monetary Policy in Cleveland | 00:30 | 11:30 |
Trade Balance Dec -- -- -- 13:30 00:30
Markit US Services PMI Jan F -- - 54.2 14:45 01:45
ISM Non-Manufacturing Index Jan 57.5 -- 58 15:00 02:00
Global Dairy Auction 12:00 22:00
————mm
Factory Orders m/m Dec -1.0% 07 18:00
Nonfarm Productivity Q4P 1.6% -- 2.3% 13:30 00:30
Trade Balance Nov -$54.0b -- -$55.5b 13:30 00:30
Unit Labor Costs Q4 P 1.7% -- 0.9% 13:30 00:30
Building Permits m/m Dec -0.5% -- 2.6% 13:30 00:30
Average Hourly Earnings g/q Q4 -- -- 1.4% 21:45 08:45
Employment Change q/q Q4 -- -- 1.1% 21:45 08:45
Unemployment Rate Q4 -~ -~ 3.9% 21:45 08:45
Ai Group Perf of Construction Index Jan -- -- 42.6 21:30 08:30
Industrial Production sa m/m Dec -- -- -1.9% 07:00 18:00
|_00:00 [ 11:00 |
Continuing Claims 26-Jan -- - -- 13:30 00:30
Initial Jobless Claims 02-Feb 13:30 00:30
[Bank of England Inifation Report | R 300 | 12:00 |
m—mm
————m
Household Spending y/y Dec -- -0.6% 23:30 10:30
BoP Current Account Balance Dec -- -- ¥757.2b 23:50 10:50
Current Account Balance Dec -- -- 21.4b 07:00 18:00
Trade Balance Dec -- -- 20.4b 07:00 18:00
[Fed's Bullard (Voter) Speaks at St. Cloud State University | 00:30 | 11:30 |
Wholesale Inventories m/m Dec F -- - -- 15:00 02:00
Unemployment Rate Jan -- 5.6% 13:30 00:30
Building Permits Dec 1290k 1328k
PeE coremym e b | oo | onee [
[Personal Consumption [ QA | 38% | - [ 35% | [ @ |
Personaltncome | pec | 05% | - [ 02% [ [ |
-sz-———
Retail Inventories m/m Dec
Wholesale Inventories m/m Dec P -- -- --
7
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MONDAY

04 February

NZ: Building permits
(Dec)

AU: Building approvals
(Dec), ANZ job ads
(Jan)

CH: Pub holiday
MA: PMI (Jan), Trade
(Dec)

US: Factory orders
(Dec)

EA: PPI (Dec)

11 February

IJN: Pub holiday
CH: New Yuan loans
(Jan)

MA:IP (Dec)

UK:GDP (Q4 P),Trade
(Dec),IP(Dec),GDP
(Dec)

18 February
JN: Machine orders
(Dec)

SI: Non-oil Domes. ex.

TH: GDP (Q4)
US: Pub holiday

25 February
SI:CPI (Jan)

04 March

TA: PMI Mfg (Feb)
MA: Trade (Jan)
EA: PPI (Jan)

TUESDAY

05 February

AU: ANZ-Roy Morgan
cons. conf., Trade
(Dec),Retail (Dec),PMI
non-Mfg (Jan F),RBA
meeting

CH: Pub holiday
IN:PMI Mfg & non-mfg
(Jan)

EA:PMIs (Jan F),Retail
(Dec)

US: Trade (Dec),ISM
non-mfg (Jan),Fed’s
Mester

12 February

NZ:ANZ Truckometer
(Jan)

AU: Housing finance
(Dec), ANZ-Roy Morgan
cons. conf.
TA,IN,UK:CPI (Jan)
SI: Retail (Dec)

IN: IP (Dec)

PH: Trade (Dec)
US:NFIB (Jan),JOLTS
(Dec),Fed’s Mester
19 February

AU: RBA minutes,
ANZ-Roy Morgan cons.
conf.

PH: BoP

GE,EA: ZEW (Feb)

26 February

AU: ANZ-Roy Morgan
cons. conf.

TA: Unemp. (Jan)
SI: IP (Jan)

US: New home sales
(Jan)

05 March

AU:RBA meeting, Currnt
acct (Q4), ANZ-Roy
Morgan cons. conf.,PMIs
(Feb F)

JN,CH,UK,US: PMIs
(Feb)

HK:Retail (Jan)

IN: PMIs (Feb)

SK:GDP (Q4),CPI (Feb)
EA: Retail (Jan)

US:ISM non-manuf
(Feb)
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WEDNESDAY

06 February

NZ: Pub holiday
AU:RBA'’s Lowe

CH: Pub holiday

ID:GDP (Q4)

US:ULC (Q4 P),Fed’s
Powell

CA: Building permits (Dec)

13 February
NZ:RBNZ meeting
AU:RBA’s Heath
JN:PPI (Jan)

SK: Unemp. (Jan)
UK:PPI(Jan)

EA:IP (Dec)

US:CPI (Jan),Fed’s Mester

& Bostic

20 February

NZ:PPI (Q4)

AU: WPI (Q4)

JN: Trade (Jan)

TH: BoT minutes
US:FOMC minutes, Housg
starts (Jan),building
permits (Jan)

27 February

NZ: Trade (Jan)

TA: GDP (Q4 F)

HK:GDP (Q4)

US: Durable goods (Jan P)
CA:CPI (Jan)

06 March

AU:GDP (Q4)

US: Fed’s Williams, Beige
book, Factory orders
(Jan),Durbl goods (Jan F)
CA:BoC meeting

THURSDAY

07 February

NZ: Unemp. (Q4)
CH: Pub holiday
SI:PMI (Jan)
IN:RBI meeting
UK: BoE Meeting,
Inflation Report
US: Fed'’s Powell

14 February
IN:GDP (Q4 P)
CH: Trade (Jan)
MA: Currnt acct
(Q4),GDP (Q4)
EA: GDP (Q4 P)
US:PPI (Jan)
GE:GDP(Q4 P)

21 February

AU: RBA’s Lowe,
Unemp.(Jan), PMI mfg
& services (Feb P)
JN:PMI Mfg (Feb P)
HK: Unemp.(Jan)
GE:CPI (Jan F)
EA,US:PMI's (Feb P)
US: Existing home
sales (Jan)

28 February

AU: Prvt Sect Credit
(Jan)

CH: PMIs (Feb)
IN:GDP (Q4)

TH: Trade (Jan)

UK: BOE'’s Carney
GE: CPI (Feb P),Retail
(Jan)

US: Persnl cons (Q4
S),Whlsl Inv (Jan P)
US:Fed’s Clarida
CA: Currt Acct (Q4)

07 March

AU: Retail (Jan),Trade
(Jan)

PH:Unemp. (Dec)

EA: ECB meeting, GDP
(Q4 F)

US:Trade (Jan),ULC
(Q4F)

CA: Building permits
(Jan)

FRIDAY

08 February

AU:RBA SoMP

IN: Currnt acct (Dec P)
CH: Pub holiday
HK:PMI (Jan)

ID: Currnt acct (Q4)

US: Wholesale
inventories (Dec F),Fed’s
Bullard, consumption,
PCE

CA: Housing starts (Jan),
Unemp. (Jan)

15 February
NZ:PMI(Jan),Net
migration (Dec)
AU:RBA’s Kent

IN:IP (Dec F)

CH:CPI (Jan)
TA,IN,ID: Trade (Jan)
SK: Currnt acct (Dec)
EA: Trade (Dec)

US: Retail (Jan),IP
(Jan),U. of Mich. (Feb
P),IP (Jan)

22 February
AU:RBA’s Lowe
(Testimony)

TA: Currnt acct (Q4)
HK: CPI (Jan)

SK:PPI (Jan)

MA:CPI (Jan)
GE:GDP (Q4 F)
EA:CPI (Jan)

CA: Retail (Dec)

01 March

NZ: ANZ Con. Conf.
(Feb),Building Permits
(Jan)

AU,IN: PMI Mfg (Feb F)
CH,IN,ID,PH,UK: PMI Mfg
(Feb)

SK: Trade (Feb)
ID,TH,EA: CPI (Feb)
MA: PMI (Feb)

EA: Unemp. (Jan)

US: PCE (Jan),PI
(Jan),PS(Jan),Fed’s
Bostic

CA:GDP (Dec)

08 March

IN: Currnt acct
(Jan),GDP (Q4 F)

CH: Trade (Feb)

TA: Trade (Feb),CPI
(Feb)

SK: Currnt acct (Jan)
US:Unemp. (Feb),AHE
(Feb),Whlsl Inv (Jan F)
CA: Unemp. (Feb),Housg
starts (Feb)

09 March
CH:CPI (Feb),PPI (Feb)
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